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(b) if to, the low sustained by the Cotporation m a result thereof; and

(e) the action proposed to be taken ta the natter?

The Minister af State fat the Mfada-
trj ef Feed, Agriealtare, Community Dmbfwit aad Ooaperatloa (8hri Annasahlb Shiade): (a) es, Sir.

(b) 20 bag*  of wheat.

(c) A report has been lodged with the police who are investigating into the natter

Crash of Fokker Friendship Plane

Mil. Bhrl K. P. Singh Dee:
Shrl p. N. Deb:
Shri M. C. Majbi:
Shrl Maraud):

Will the Mimiler of Tourism and Civil AviaUan be pleaaed to state-

(a) whether tt is a tact that an Indian Airlines Fokker Friendship plane crashed while landing at Bhubneshwar Airport on the 29th June,
1967;

(b) whether the cause of the acci dent has been inves mated, and

(c) if so, the result of the investi gation made and the number of casualties reported?

The Minister af Tsarism and Civil AviaUoa (Dr. Karan Singh): (a) to
<c). Indian Airlines Corporation Fok ker aircraft operating thp Vizag Bhubneshwar/Calcutta service on the 29th

June, 1967, swerved at the end of the waterlogged runway, due to heavy rain, during landing at Bhubneshwar airport. None of the passengers and crew on board were hurt. The aeci-
dMt ia under investigation.

Deep Ws Wulta la Uttar Pradesh in. Shri VUnra Nath Pandey:
WUl the Minister ot Food art Agri-
isllsra ha pleased to state:

(a) the number of deep tube-wells so tar soak in Uttar Pradesh and at whM mat;

(M ho« many of than are lums ttsstag eeeHmieudr,

(e) how many of them are lying out of order and tor how long; and

(d) whether any of them Is ener gised when it is not in working order and, it so, at what cost?

The Minister of State In the Minis try of Pood, Agriealtare, Commmtty Development and Cooperation (Shrt Annaaahih Shlnde): (a) to (b). The required information is being collect ed from the overnment of U.P and would be laid on the Table of the Sabha, as soon as it has been collect ed

Cochin Shipyard

5976, Shrl E. K. Nayanar:
Shri VMiwasalha Meson:

Will the Minister ot Transport and Shipping be pleased to state

(a) the amount allotted in the Fourth Plan lor the Second Shjpyjrd at Cochin;

(b) whether the Central overn ment hae received any communi cation from the Kerala overnment about the sorting of the construc tion of the Cochin Shipyard a an early date: and

(c) if so, the nature of the reply given to the Kerala overnment?

The Minister of Transport and
.Shipping (Dr. V. K. R. V. Kao>: (aI A provision uf Rs> 15 crores has been made in the draft outline of the Fourth Plan for the Second Shipyard at Cochin

rb) es. Sir

(c) The State overnment has been informed that the technical examina tion of the Project Report submitted by Mitsubishi Heavy Indujdnes.
Japan, has been completed and the project is coming up for the consideiation of overnment shortly

Kara Manpower Programme

Sim Shrl . S. Mhhra: Will the Minister of Feed aad Agrtattara be

pleased to state:

(a) the broad features of the Rural Manpower Programme with special

